The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2016-79

Being a By-Law to authorize the execution of an Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Invest North Bay Development Corporation (Operating Agreement)

Whereas Council authorized the execution of the Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Invest North Bay Development Corporation by Resolution No. 2016-319 passed on the 27th day of June, 2016;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay hereby enacts as follows:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Agreement with Invest North Bay Development Corporation relating to its operation.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay

are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement between The

Corporation of the City of North Bay and Invest North Bay

Development Corporation and to affix thereto the corporate seal.

Read a first time in open Council the 27th day of June, 2016

Read a second time in open Council on the 27th day of June, 2016.

Read a third time in open Council and enacted and passed this 27th day of June, 2016.

Mayor Allan McDonald

City Clerk Karen McIsaac

 $\label{eq:solicit_RMS_L08_2015_EDD 2015_EXECUTION BY- LAW 2016-79.docx$